Quote 319479-01

AYARREN @

Quote 319479-01

Aug 12, 2025

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW

PO BOX 610

BROKEN ARROW

Oklahoma

74013-0610

Attention: RYAN BAZE

Dear Ryan Baze, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the
following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 306 CR AA Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional

specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C156665 SERIAL NUMBER: 06G613273 YEAR: 2025

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we
reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin
Machine Sales Representative
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Quote 319479-01

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 306 CR AA Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

306 07A CR MHE DCA4F

DRAIN, ECOLOGY

BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE
BELT AS-SEAT

ALARM, TRAVEL

CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION
FILM-KEY SWITCH

SWITCH AS-START

LIGHTS, LED

CAMERA, REAR VIEW

306 07A CR MINI EXCAVATOR
BOOM, SWING

ENGINE, EPA TIER 4 FINAL
ELECTRICAL ARR, C2.4 HRC
INSTRUCTIONS, CANADA

FILM, AM-NORTH

TRACK, 16", RUBBER BELT

LINES, STICK

LINES, BOOM

CONTROL, QC, 3 LINE

LINES, QC, LNG STK, 3 LINE
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

NO EXTRA COUNTERWEIGHT
LINKAGE BUCKET W/ LIFTING EYE
TRAVEL PEDALS

SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL
SOFTWARE, 2 WAY CONTROL
SOFTWARE, CODED START
MONITOR NEXT GEN, ADVANCED, CR
HEATER, WATER JACKET

SEAT, MECH SUSP, FABRIC, CAB
BLADE, ANGLE, BOCE

STICK, LONG, ANGLE BLADE

EOU HOUSE SWING COVER, 6T
WIRING GP

HOUSE SWING COVER, 7T

PLUG GP

LANE 1 ORDER

INTEGRATED RADIO V2
WASHER-HARD

WASHER-HARD

SCREW-TRUSS HEAD

specifications listed below:

638-2085
382-8757
510-6085
595-1980
511-6170
522-6460
218-0651
467-8535
522-6499
522-6505
523-7568
523-7583
523-7593
523-8003
523-9613
504-1365
527-2800
532-7890
532-7892
532-8607
532-8634
535-8483
538-2663
538-2697
541-4573
557-1709
557-1710
557-1711
557-1713
557-5082
566-0462
569-7627
579-2605
579-2627
605-3335
604-0125
605-3336
605-3338
0P-9001

639-4467
8T-0328

9X-2038

9X-2044
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SCREW-PAN HEAD

LOCKWASHER
ROD-ANTENNA(650)

CABLE AS

BRACKET-RADIO

RADIO GP-AM/FM

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION
PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM
COUPLER, PG, HYDR.D.LOCK, 5-6T
PINS, BUCKET, 45MM

BUCKET-HD, 24", 4.6 FT3, 5T
THUMB, HYDRAULIC, 5-6T

KIT, CTWT, EXTRA 550 LBS
HAMMER, H65S

LINES, H55-H65, MHE 5-6T
BRACKET, MHE 5T-6T 45MM, SM-LG
BUCKET-HD, 12", 2.1 FT3, 5T
BUCKET-GRADING, 47", 9.2FT3,5T

095-0735
096-0192
515-8094
515-8096
557-5096
621-8167
628-8013
421-8926
0P-2266

0P-4299

485-5301
282-2785
464-9911
575-0496
561-8205
561-2552
270-8682
569-5414
464-9907
388-9664

Quote 319479-01

Page 3 of 4



Quote 319479-01

**Quote Created Using Sourcewell City of Broken Arrow member ID# 67325**

** Using Sourcewell #020223-CAT Contract **

LIST PRICE $152,023.00
SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT (20%) ($30,404.60)
PRICE BEFORE ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT $121,618.40
ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT ($10,618.40)
24 MONTH / UNLIMITED HOUR TRAVEL TIME AND MILEAGE COVERAGE +$3,255.00
FINAL BALANCE DUE: $114,255.00
WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: Standard 24 Month 2000 Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Coverage: 48 MO/4000 HR PREMIER

*UNLIMITED MACHINE SAFETY AND OPERATION TRAINING INCLUDED TO THE CITY AND ITS EMPLOYEES FOR
THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE*

Accepted by on

Signature
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