

Quote 319479-01

Aug 12, 2025

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW PO BOX 610 BROKEN ARROW Oklahoma 74013-0610

Attention: RYAN BAZE

Dear Ryan Baze, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 306 CR AA Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C156665 **SERIAL NUMBER:** 06G613273 **YEAR:** 2025

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin Machine Sales Representative

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 306 CR AA Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

306 07A CR MHE DCA4F	638-2085
DRAIN, ECOLOGY	382-8757
BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE	510-6085
BELT AS-SEAT	595-1980
ALARM, TRAVEL	511-6170
CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION	522-6460
FILM-KEY SWITCH	218-0651
SWITCH AS-START	467-8535
LIGHTS, LED	522-6499
CAMERA, REAR VIEW	522-6505
306 07A CR MINI EXCAVATOR	523-7568
BOOM, SWING	523-7583
ENGINE, EPA TIER 4 FINAL	523-7593
ELECTRICAL ARR, C2.4 HRC	523-8003
INSTRUCTIONS, CANADA	523-9613
FILM, AM-NORTH	504-1365
TRACK, 16", RUBBER BELT	527-2800
LINES, STICK	532-7890
LINES, BOOM	532-7892
CONTROL, QC, 3 LINE	532-8607
LINES, QC, LNG STK, 3 LINE	532-8634
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	535-8483
NO EXTRA COUNTERWEIGHT	538-2663
LINKAGE BUCKET W/ LIFTING EYE	538-2697
TRAVEL PEDALS	541-4573
SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL	557-1709
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL	557-1710
SOFTWARE, 2 WAY CONTROL	557-1711
SOFTWARE, CODED START	557-1713
MONITOR NEXT GEN, ADVANCED, CR	557-5082
HEATER, WATER JACKET	566-0462
SEAT, MECH SUSP, FABRIC, CAB	569-7627
BLADE, ANGLE, BOCE	579-2605
STICK, LONG, ANGLE BLADE	579-2627
EOU HOUSE SWING COVER, 6T	605-3335
WIRING GP	604-0125
HOUSE SWING COVER, 7T	605-3336
PLUG GP	605-3338
LANE 1 ORDER	0P-9001
INTEGRATED RADIO V2	639-4467
WASHER-HARD	8T-0328
WASHER-HARD	9X-2038
SCREW-TRUSS HEAD	9X-2044

SCREW-PAN HEAD	095-0735
LOCKWASHER	096-0192
ROD-ANTENNA(650)	515-8094
CABLE AS	515-8096
BRACKET-RADIO	557-5096
RADIO GP-AM/FM	621-8167
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	0P-2266
PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM	0P-4299
COUPLER, PG, HYDR.D.LOCK, 5-6T	485-5301
PINS, BUCKET, 45MM	282-2785
BUCKET-HD, 24", 4.6 FT3, 5T	464-9911
THUMB, HYDRAULIC, 5-6T	
KIT, CTWT, EXTRA 550 LBS	
HAMMER, H65S	561-2552
I AWINER, 11000	301-2332
LINES, H55-H65, MHE 5-6T	270-8682
LINES, H55-H65, MHE 5-6T	270-8682

Quote Created Using Sourcewell City of Broken Arrow member ID# 67325

** Using Sourcewell #020223-CAT Contract **

LIST PRICE		\$152,023.00
SOURCEWELL MEMBE	ER DISCOUNT (20%)	(\$30,404.60)
	TONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT	\$121,618.40
ADDITIONAL WARREN	CAT DISCOUNT	(\$10,618.40)
24 MONTH / UNLIMITE	D HOUR TRAVEL TIME AND MILEAGE COVERAGE	+\$3,255.00
FINAL BALANCE I	DUE:	<mark>\$114,255.00</mark>
WARRANTY		
·	Standard 24 Month 2000 Hour Full Machine Coverage	
Extended Coverage:	48 MO/4000 HR PREMIER	
UNLIMITED MACHII	NE SAFETY AND OPERATION TRAINING INCLUDED TO THE CITY THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE	AND ITS EMPLOYEES FOR
Accepted by	on	
	Signature	
	-	